

Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of theApplication of ) PACIFIC GREYHOUND LINES, INC., a ) corporation, for a Motor Carrier ) Transportation Agent's license. )

Seventh Supplemental Application No.18579

BY THE COMMISSION -

SEVENTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Pacific Greyhound Lines, Inc. having made its seventh supplemental application to engage in the business of "Motor Carrier Transportation Agent" and this being a matter in which a public hearing is not deemed necessary, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Secretary of the Commission issue to Pacific Greyhound Lines, Inc. a license to engage in the business of "Motor Carrier Transportation Agent" as such is defined by Statutes of 1931, Chapter 638, page 1362, at the following branch offices:

| Location                    | City          | County        |
|-----------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1389 E. 14th Street         | San Leandro   | Alemeda       |
| Church and Center Streets   | Visalia       | Tulare        |
| 433 California Street       | San Francisco | San Francisco |
| Koopman Steamship Agency    | Hynes         | Los Angeles   |
| Room 328, 112 Market Street | San Francisco | San Rrancisco |

transportation to be sold over the following lines:

Pacific Greyhound Lines, Inc. Pickwick Greyhound of California, Ltd. Union Pacific Stages of California,

provided that Pacific Greyhound Lines, Inc. shall first file a bond in the sum of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.), the form and substance of which bond shall be as set forth in Decision No.24504, on Application No.17796. Dated at San Francisco, California, this  $24^{-7/2}$  day of April, 1933.

COMMISSIONERS.